JAMES FERGUSON HOLDINGS Plc

Nature of Business: Holding Company. Administration Order made: 20th June 1988.

A. J. Richmond
M. A. Shaw
Joint Administrators

Peat Marwick McLintock, City Square House, 7 Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4DW. (336)

ION BEAM SYSTEMS LIMITED.

27 Blacklands Way, Abingdon Business Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire.

Nature of Business: Development, Manufacture and Marketing of Microtrim Machine. Relating to Repair of Sub-Micron Integrated Circuit Photo-Masks.

Administration Order made: 16th June 1988.

B. J. Ward, Administrator

1/3 College Yard, Worcester WR1 2LB.

(250)

Name of Company: GUARDIAN DOUBLE GLAZING (Sussex) LTD.

Registered No.: 1595701

Name of Administrator: Kenneth Morton Bradshaw, 2 Upperton Gardens, Eastbourne, East Sussex BN21 2AH.

Date of Appointment: 22nd June 1988 in the Eastbourne County Court. No. 5 of 1988. (243)

THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

In the Matter of Wyton & Hipkiss Limited NOTICE OF INTENDED DIVIDEND

Name of Company: WYTON & HIPKISS LIMITED

Address of Registered Office: 19 Newton Street, Cradley Heath,
Warley, Worcestershire.

Nature of Business: Civil Engineering Contractors.

Court: HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE.

No. of Matter: 003806 of 1980.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 20th July 1988.

Name of Liquidator: Michael Anthony Jordan.

Address of Liquidator: Cork Gully, Shelley House, 3 Noble Street, London EC2V 7DQ.

M. A. Jordan, Liquidator

27th June 1988.

(795)

DISSOLUTIONS

Notice is hereby given that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between Neville Moon and Jennifer Diane Moon carrying on business as Precast Concrete Manufacturers at Hardingham Road, Higha, Norfolk (and formerly at 17 Laburnum Crescent, Toftwood, Norfolk), under the style or firm of MOONCRETE has been dissolved as from 29th October 1987. All debts due and owing by the said late firm will be received and paid by the said Neville Moon who will continue to carry on the said business under the style of Mooncrete.

J. D. Moon

29th October 1987.

(266)

Please note that as from 27th May 1988 the Partnership between Linda Delaney and Melanie Aldridge known as CENTRAL STAFF was dissolved and that Miss Delaney will be carrying on as sole trader using the name Central Staff. Miss Aldridge will be a full-time employee of the firm in the future.

L. Delaney M. Aldridge (265)

MISCELLANEOUS

AVESCO plc

Notice is hereby given that an Annual General Meeting of the above Company will be held at 11 a.m. at Venture House, Davis Road, Chessington, Surrey, on 4th August 1988, to approve the Report and Accounts for the year ended 31st March 1988, to declare a Final Dividend of 0.75p per share on the Ordinary Shares of the Company for the year ended 31st March 1988, to re-elect Directors, to reappoint the Auditors and, as special business, to increase the authorised share capital of the Company to £847,880 by the creation of an additional 24,000,000 Ordinary Shares of 1p each, to give the Directors authority for a period not exceeding fifteen months to allot equity securities comprising an aggregate of 1,645,163 Ordinary Shares of 1p each.

The Company is making application to the Council of The International Stock Exchange of the United Kingdom and Republic of Ireland for the whole of the issued Ordinary and Preference share capital of the Company to be admitted to the Official List. Copies of the Listing Particulars relating to the Company issued in connection with such application, together with the Report and Accounts of the Company, are available from the Company's Registrars, Ravensbourne Registration Services Limited at Bourne House, 34 Beckenham Road, Beckenham, Kent BR3 4TU, and at the addresses set out below.

Holders of Share Warrants to Bearer should note that they will not be entitled to attend and vote at the above Meeting unless their Share Warrant and a statement in writing with their name and address is deposited on or before Friday, 29th July 1988, at either of the addresses set out below. Holders of Ordinary Shares in Bearer Form who wish to take up the final dividend of 0.75p per share on the Ordinary Shares as referred to above should lodge Dividend Coupon No. (6) for the appropriate voucher for this purpose with Kempen & Co. N.V., at the address set out below.

Kempen & Co. N.V., P.O. Box 11363, Herengracht 182, 1001 Amsterdam.

Charterhouse Tilney, I Paternoster Row, London EC4M 7DH.

Registered Office: Venture House, Davis Road, Chessington, Surrey KT9 1TT.

By Order of the Board.

N. S. Conn, Secretary

5th July 1988.

(345)

SEQUESTRATION NOTICES

The Estate of MERVYN ALISTAIR GUTHRIE, residing at 91 Greenfern Road, Mastrick, Aberdeen, was sequestrated by the Sheriff of Grampian Highland and Islands at Aberdeen on 15th June 1988, and John Philip Grant, Arthur Young, 50 Huntly Street, Aberdeen, has been appointed by the Court to act as Interim Trustee on the sequestrated Estate.

Any Creditor of the Debtor named above is invited to submit his statement of claim in the prescribed form, with any supporting accounts or vouchers to the Interim Trustee. For the purpose of formulating claims it should be noted that the date of sequestration is 15th June 1988.

Any Creditor known to the Interim Trustee will be notified of the date, time and place of the Statutory Meeting of Creditors to elect a Permanent Trustee.

J. P. Grant, Interim Trustee

24th June 1988.

(245)

The Estate of Mr HUGHES t/a Hughes of Hawick, formerly trading at 49 High Street, Hawick, and whose address is presently unknown was sequestrated by the Sheriff of Jedburgh on 2nd June 1988, and William T. M. Cleghorn, 29 Abercromby Place, Edinburgh, has been appointed by the Court to act as Interim Trustee on the sequestrated Estate.

Any Creditor of the Debtor named above is invited to submit his statement of claim in the prescribed form, with any supporting accounts or vouchers to the Interim Trustee. The relevant date for claims is 2nd June 1988.